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Washington Area Darts Association 

WADA Weekly 
Playoff Etiquette and Reporting Scores 
Playoff Brackets are included in this Weekly. Please report playoff results quickly so 
we can update the brackets. Postseason matches are a race to 20 (DC-C plays to 17), 
just like old times. Once a team achieves 20 points the match is over. Additionally, if 
both teams reach 17 points in the match and the team game will determine the match, 
games currently being played should be stopped and team game should begin within a 
reasonable time. You may simply call in your score but fax or email it if you have 9MK/
T80/6Bull highlights. Be sure to check the bracket for potential double bookings at your 
host establishment and contact us if you see an issue. 

Winter Championships at Revolution Fairfax 
This season’s Championships have been moved to Fairfax Revolution. They are still 
on April 30 and May 1st., but the location had to be changed because the Eagles 
booked an event on the same weekend as our championship weekend. Please let 
your teams know and I will continue to remind everyone as we get into playoffs. 

Passing of Cheryl Richards 
Our thoughts and prayers go out to the friends and family of a Cheryl 
Richards, a longtime member of WADA, who passed unexpectedly, 
in her sleep, on April 10th. Services will be held on Saturday, April 
23rd at Corinthian Baptist Church, 6705 Good Luck Rd., Lanham, 
MD 20706. Viewing will be held from 10am-12pm; and service will 
commence, thereafter. She played in Maryland for many seasons 
with Hard Times Hitmen, among other teams, and will be missed.  

WADA Annual Members Meeting May 14th 
The WADA 2016 Annual Member’s Meeting will take place on Saturday, May 14th, 
2016 at The Revolution Fairfax. It will include the May Board Meeting, the Spring 
Season captain’s meetings, and a Tournament Planning Committee meeting. We will 
be hosting a membership forum and we hope to continue this as an annual tradition. 
The Dart Guys will be there with dart supplies including dartboards for sale so stock up 
for the season and take orders from your sponsor bars. Flyer to come! 

The Winter All Star Competition 
The Winter A, B & C League All Stars competition will be seeded based on rankings 
(1,2,3,etc) and the all star points hit this season in the A/B/C and will be best of 5 for A 
(501, 501, Cricket, Cricket, CC) and best of 3 for B & C (Cricket, 501, CC). The Winter 
individual player rankings will be used to determine if you can shoot. A League is only 
open to active A League players. AA and A ranked players can not play in the B or C competition. 
The B competition is only open to players who played in the B league and are ranked BB, B, or C. 
and only C ranked players who played C League may play in the C competition. 

Annual Player’s Challenge 
The Annual Player’s Challenge will include five tournaments, one for each ranking we 
currently use (AA, A, BB, B & C), based on the Spring 16 Individual Player Rankings, 
and winners of each competition will win a golden ticket good for a free shooter’s fee.  

Awards Banquet • Flight School • Luck of the Draw 
The awards banquet will include food (more info to come) and we will be handing out 
pins, milestone, and some other awards. We will also be conducting a flight school so 
if you know people new to the game, this should be a great introduction. For the 
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Winter 2016 Season Playoffs

Winter 2016 League Championship Schedule  Revolution Fairfax (formerly Fast Eddies)

"B" League 10:00 AM Saturday, April 30, 2016

"C" League 10:00 AM Sunday, May 01, 2016

"A" League 1:00 PM Sunday, May 01, 2016

Division 5-A (VA East)
Champion: Revolution Fairfax Sparkle Farts

4. Revolution (Sp) Darts with Attitude
Monday, April 18, 2016

3. Revolution (Sp) Shoot the Glass Monday, April 25, 2016

Division Playoff Winner
at 2. Revolution Fairfax Top Guns

Division 9-A (VA West)
Champion: First Break FUNGUYS

4. First Break We're Sexy and We Throw It
Monday, April 18, 2016

3. Mighty Mike's The Big Possums Monday, April 25, 2016

Division Playoff Winner
at 2. McMahaon's Outlaws

Division 1-B (DC)
Champion: American Legion Ms. J and the Boys

4. Atomic Billiards Atomic Dark Siders
Tuesday, April 19, 2016

at 3. Buffalo Billiards The Dart Avengers Tuesday, April 26, 2016

Division Playoff Winner
at 2. Black Rooster Raging Bulls

Division 2-C (DC)
Champion: Black Rooster Hot Lava

4. Rocket Bar Fighting Unicorns
Tuesday, April 19, 2016

at 3. Buffalo Billiards Cosmonauts Tuesday, April 26, 2016
Division Playoff Winner

at 2. Rocket Bar Love Rockets

Division 6-B (VA East)
Champion: Cue Club Bulls on Cue

4. Revolution (SP) Rounders
Tuesday, April 19, 2016

at 3. Revolution (SP) Dartichokes Tuesday, April 26, 2016

5. Little Italy Annandale Drunks Division Playoff Winner
Tuesday, April 19, 2016

at 2. Revolution (SP) Pickleback



Winter 2016 Season Playoffs

Division 10-B (VA West)
Champion: Afterlife 360 Takin' The Shot

4. Addy's Brawlers
Tuesday, April 19, 2016

at 3. Mighty Mikes Got Bull? Tuesday, April 26, 2016

Division Playoff Winner
at 2. First Break Slinging Richards

Division 3-B (MD)
Champion: Flanagan's Hurlers

3. Flanagan's The Opposing Team
Wednesday, April 27, 2016

Division Playoff Winner
at 2. La Mexicana Easy Aces

Division 4-C (MD)
Champion: La Mexicana hammerheads

3. Moose On the Loose
Wednesday, April 27, 2016

Division Playoff Winner
at 2. Eagles Dart Vader

Division 7-B (VA East)
Champion: Revolution (FX) Grinders
Runner Up: Cue Club Yatzee!

Division 7-C (VA East)
Champion: Franconia Moose Deadstroke

Division 11-C (MD)
Champion: Mighty Mikes Bullshooters

3. Mighty Mikes Got Spackle?
Wednesday, April 27, 2016

Division Playoff Winner
at 2. Revolutions Centreville Bulls Deep



Washington Area Darts Association 

Division Standings 
Winter Season Through Week Thirteen 

MONDAY 

What’s it mean? I = Team ID, R = Week’s Roster Late 
P = Penalty Points % = (Won / (Won+Lost+P)) - Rx3 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

Good sportsmanship and proper dart e que e shall be the 

prevailing a tude at all WADA Events. Our league 

depends on our members and how you represent 

yourselves at our host establishments. 

Area Weekly Luck of the Draws 
For a complete list of lucks and monthly events and additional 

info available check online at http://www.wadadarts.org/lod.asp. 

 Sunday 5:30 PM ‐ First Break, Sterling, VA 

 Tuesday 8 PM ‐ Addy's, Manassas, VA 

 Thursday 8 PM ‐ Addy's, Manassas, VA 

 Friday 8 PM ‐ RevoluƟon, Springfield, VA 

 1st/3rd Fri. 9 PM ‐ Eagles, Gaithersburg, MD 

 Friday 9 PM ‐ Mighty Mike's, Sterling, VA 

 Saturday 8 PM ‐ RevoluƟon, Fairfax, VA 

 Saturday 8 PM ‐ First Break, Sterling, VA 

 Saturday 8 PM ‐ Bunker Hill, Waldorf, MD 

Division 5-A (VA East) Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution Fairfax Sparkle Farts 230 121 4 0 0 65.53 

Revolution Fairfax Top Guns 210 141 3 0 0 59.83 

Revolution (Sp) Shoot the Glass 153 198 2 0 0 43.59 

Revolution (Sp) Darts with Attitude 109 242 1 0 0 31.05 

       
Division 9-A (VA West) Won Lost I R P % 

First Break FUNGUYS 232 119 1 0 0 66.10 

McMahaon's Outlaws 198 153 4 0 0 56.41 

Mighty Mike's The Big Possums 158 193 3 0 0 45.01 

First Break We're Sexy and We Throw It 114 237 2 0 0 32.48 

Division 1-B (DC) Won Lost I R P % 

American Legion Ms. J and the Boys 206 118 4 0 0 63.58 

Black Rooster Raging Bulls 169 155 1 0 0 52.16 

Buffalo Billiards The Dart Avengers 149 175 2 0 0 45.99 

Atomic Billiards Atomic Dark Siders 124 200 3 0 0 38.27 

       
Division 2-C (DC) Won Lost I R P % 

Black Rooster Lava 176 94 2 0 0 65.19 

Rocket Bar Love Rockets 152 118 4 0 0 56.30 

Buffalo Billiards Cosmonauts 118 152 1 0 0 43.70 

Rocket Bar Fighting Unicorns 94 176 3 0 0 34.81 

       
Division 6-B (VA East) Won Lost I R P % 

Cue Club (Sp) Bulls on Cue 178 86 7 0 0 67.42 

Revolution (Sp) Pickleback 172 116 5 0 0 59.72 

Revolution (Sp) Dartichokes 169 119 2 0 0 58.68 

Revolution (Sp) Rounders 144 126 1 0 0 53.33 

Little Italy Annandale Drunks 119 169 6 0 0 41.32 

LA Bar Unemployed Porn Stars 94 162 4 0 0 36.72 

LA Bar and Grill No Namers 90 185 3 0 0 32.73 

       
Division 10-B (VA West) Won Lost I R P % 

Afterlife360 Takin' The Shot 199 113 4 0 0 63.78 

First Break Slinging Richards 202 149 3 0 0 57.55 

Mighty Mikes Got Bull? 146 166 1 0 0 46.79 

Addys Brawlers 116 235 2 0 0 33.05 

Division 3-B (MD) Won Lost I R P % 

Flanagan's Hurlers 136 116 4 0 0 53.97 

La Mexicana Easy Aces 146 142 1 0 0 50.69 

Flanagan's The Opposing Team 114 138 3 0 0 45.24 

       
Division 4-C (MD) Won Lost I R P % 

La Mexicana hammerheads 177 111 2 0 0 61.46 

Eagles Dart Vader 112 140 3 0 0 44.44 

Moose On the Loose 107 145 1 0 0 42.46 

       
Division 7-B/C (VA East) Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution (Fx) Grinders 82 62 3 0 0 56.94 

Cue Club Yahtzee! 62 82 1 0 0 43.06 

Franconia Moose Deadstroke © 74 34 2 0 0 68.52 

Revolution Fairfax Blue Bulls © (dropped) 34 74 4 0 0 31.48 

       
Division 11-C (VA West) Won Lost I R P % 

Mighty Mikes Bull Shooters 156 96 2 0 0 61.90 

Revolutions Centreville Bulls Deep 141 147 3 0 0 48.96 

Mighty Mikes Got Spackle? 99 153 1 0 0 39.29 



NINE MARKS 
Skapura, Brian ............................ 118th 
Everett, John ....................... 75th-76th  
DeRemer, Doug ................... 58th-59th 
Sarandos, Mike .................... 48th-54th 
Lewis, John ................................... 37th 
Philips, Tee .......................... 35th-36th 
Mullins, Dave ....................... 34th-35th 
Larkin, Todd ......................... 34th-35th 
Beach, Jesse ................................ 28th 
Haas, Joel ..................................... 20th  
Cook, Ed .............................. 14th-15th 
Wenger, Eric ........................ 14th-15th 
McDaniel, Dave ............................ 14th 
Kidd, Mark .......................... 12th&13th 
Bryant, Brett .................................. 12th 
Lowrance, Chris ............................ 10th 
Wenninger, David .................... 6th-7th  
McDevitt, Danny ...................... 6th-7th 
Luong, Anthony ............................... 7th 
Bradshaw, James ........................... 6th 
Alexander, Marty ............................. 5th 
Reel, Nathan .................................. 3rd 
Tucker, Mike .................................. 2nd 
Faheem, Mubasherr ............ 1st & 2nd 
Simione, Mike ................................. 1st 
Quinn, George ................................ 1st 
Lachance, Bill ................................. 1st 
Cook, Brittany ................................. 1st 

Washington Area Darts Association 

Shooter Milestones 
Shooter Milestones hit this Winter 

One Hundred and Eighty! 
Everett, John ........................ 48th-49th 
Lankes, Chris ............................... 46th 
Vinson, Robert "Vinnie" ........ 34th-37th 
Skapura, Brian ............................. 34th 
Daly, Mark ........................... 30th&31st 
DeRemer, Doug ............ 28th&29thT80  
Jackowski, TJ ....................... 26th-27th 
Hovey, Reid ....................... 19th & 20th 
Lewis, John .................................. 19th 
Mullins, Dave ............................... 13th 
Bradshaw, James ................... 13thT80 
Bradshaw, James ................... 12thT80 
Eglin, Tommy ....................... 10th&11th 
Philips, Tee ..................................... 7th 
Moore, Chris .................................. 7th 
Diederich, Jeremy .......................... 7th 
Muehlib, Brian ....................... 6th & 7th 
Bryant, Brett ................................... 6th  
Tucker, Mike .......................... 4th & 5th 
Herndon, Todd ....................... 4th & 5th 
Cook, Kirk ...................................... 5th 
Allen, Ray .............................. 3rd & 4th 
Wetherby, Dean ................... 1st & 2nd 
Luong, Anthony ............................. 2nd 
Drewett, Larry ............................... 2nd 
Dorn, Ralph ................................... 2nd 
Cook, Ed  ...................................... 2nd  
Clark, Kevin .................................... 1st 
Beard, Bill "Dad"............................. 1st 
McDevitt, Danny ............................. 1st 
Drago, Matt .................................... 1st 
 
 



A League Leaders A League Highlights 
Allen, Ray ........................................................... 7MK T40x2 
Cook, Ed .............................................. 9MK 7MKx3 T80 T40 
Crowder, Anthony .......................................................... 7MK 
Herndon, Todd ............................................................... T80 
Kidd, Mark ..................................................... 9MKx2 7MKx2 
Lankes, Chris ................................................................. T40 
Skapura, Brian ................................................... 9MK 7MKx2 
Speidel, Mike ............................................................. 7MKx2 
Tucker, Mike .............................................................. 7MKx2 
Walker, Don .................................................................... T40 
Watson, Ben .............................................................. 7MKx2 

B League Highlights 
Clark, Lewis ................................................................... 7MK 
Cook, Brittany ................................................... T40 T33 T24 
Drago, Matt ............................................... 7MK T80 T40 T34 
Ermatinger, Chris ..................................................... 7MK 4B 
Lowrance, Chris ................................................ 9MK 7MKx2 
Mirilovich, Matt ............................................................... T38 
Muehlib, Brian ..................................................... T80x2 T40 
Pyne, Marcus ................................................................ 6MK 
Robinson, Robbie ........................................................... T40 
Shelton, Josette .............................................................. T08 
Simione, Mike ................................................................ 6MK 
VanVoorhees, Joe ......................................................... 7MK 

C League Highlights 
Anderson, Ebony ........................................................... 5MK 
Bayles, Lisa .................................................................... T08 
Beard, Bill "Dad" ................................................. 7MK (WK3) 
Bertrand, Chris ................................................................. 3B 
Bise, Rodney .................................................................... 3B 
Conner, Robert ............................................. 7MK T20in T20 
Cook, Brittany ................................................................ 9MK 
Drago, Matt ....................................................................... 3B 
Harper, Henry ..................................................................... T 
Mohammed, Ahmed ...................................................... 5MK 
Powell, Billy ......................................................... 6MK T30in 
Quinn, George ................................................................ Tx2 
Waldecker, Bob ...................................................... 5MK T30 
Walsh, Frank ........................................... 6MK 5MKx2 T05in 
 
 

If you are missing highlights, your score sheet may have been 
incorrectly filled out or the handwriting was too hard to read. Please 

resend them in an email to scores@wadadarts.org and note that 
you are missing highlights and what week they were hit. 

 

 

Washington Area Darts Association 

Shooter Highlights 
Shooter Highlights through Week 13 

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 
A Mike Sarandos 4 20 1 95.24% 
A Brett Bryant 5 24 3 88.89% 
A Mark Kidd 2 8 1 88.89% 
A David Mullins 7 28 5 84.85% 
A Chris Moore 6 24 6 80.00% 
A Don Walker 6 24 6 80.00% 
A TJ Jackowski 4 19 5 79.17% 
A Doug DeRemer 8 29 10 74.36% 
A Anthony Crowder 7 28 11 71.79% 
A Jesse Beach 4 17 7 70.83% 
A Ray Allen 5 21 9 70.00% 
A Mike Speidel 7 25 11 69.44% 
A Keith Urano 2 4 2 66.67% 
A Ryan Best 6 19 11 63.33% 
A Brian "BMAC" McGarrigle 7 26 16 61.90% 
A Todd Larkin 7 21 13 61.76% 
A Todd Herndon 4 9 6 60.00% 
A Tee Phillips 10 35 25 58.33% 
A Eng Dow 6 21 15 58.33% 
A Mark Daly 4 14 10 58.33% 
A Pete Medina 4 7 5 58.33% 
A Dale Murray 6 19 14 57.58% 
A Kirk "KC" Cook 7 19 14 57.58% 
A Nate Reel 9 28 21 57.14% 
A Reid Hovey 9 30 24 55.56% 
A Tim Veto 3 8 7 53.33% 
A Ed Cook 9 27 24 52.94% 
A Mike Tucker 9 25 23 52.08% 
A Chris Lankes 9 28 26 51.85% 
A James Bradshaw 8 21 21 50.00% 
A Chris Lane 7 18 18 50.00% 
A Neil Bradbury 8 20 22 47.62% 
A Brian Skapura 7 18 21 46.15% 
A John A. Lewis 9 22 26 45.83% 
A Dave Surgeon 5 11 13 45.83% 
A John Everett 10 17 27 38.64% 
A Stan Lassiter 5 8 13 38.10% 
A Larry Drewett 7 14 28 33.33% 
A Ralph Dorn 10 16 35 31.37% 
A Anthony Luong 6 8 19 29.63% 
A KJ Quinn 7 8 22 26.67% 
A James Moffett 9 14 40 25.93% 
A Duane Taylor 9 10 29 25.64% 



Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Shooting 
Singles Leaders through Week 13 

B League Leaders B League Leaders 
Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 
B Thomas Williams 4 19 2 90.48% 
B Lewis Clark 10 45 6 88.24% 
B Jack Slattery 6 23 4 85.19% 
B Kevin Fields 6 23 4 85.19% 
B Kevin Clark 6 27 6 81.82% 
B Chris Ermatinger 4 17 4 80.95% 
B John Audet 5 17 4 80.95% 
B Larry Carr 8 31 8 79.49% 
B Derek Bragdon 5 19 5 79.17% 
B Pete Medina 6 28 8 77.78% 
B Steve Keyes 6 28 8 77.78% 
B Nick Alexander 4 14 4 77.78% 
B Mack Jones 8 37 11 77.08% 
B Chris Lane 5 20 6 76.92% 
B Dave McDaniel 8 32 10 76.19% 
B Addison Hunt 8 25 8 75.76% 
B Erik Lambert 8 33 12 73.33% 
B Chris Lowrance 6 26 10 72.22% 
B John Williams 5 19 8 70.37% 
B Brian Muehleib 7 21 9 70.00% 
B Nate Reel 6 25 11 69.44% 
B Mark Holmes 7 27 12 69.23% 
B Danny McDevitt 8 31 14 68.89% 
B Joel Haas 9 37 17 68.52% 
B Anthony Crowder 8 30 15 66.67% 
B Charlie Vitchers, Jr 6 22 11 66.67% 
B Monroe Snyder 6 20 10 66.67% 
B Randy Mateyka 6 20 10 66.67% 
B "Little" Matt Mirilovich 4 14 7 66.67% 
B Billy Lemelin 6 14 7 66.67% 
B Ryan Best 5 10 5 66.67% 
B Christian Abdel-Nour 9 33 18 64.71% 
B Eric Wenger 6 19 11 63.33% 
B William "Robbie" Robinson 5 19 11 63.33% 
B Matt Drago 5 17 10 62.96% 
B Chris Moore 8 30 18 62.50% 
B Adam Burkhardt 5 15 9 62.50% 
B Ed Cook 6 15 9 62.50% 
B Todd Thompson 4 15 9 62.50% 
B Tom Alber 9 28 17 62.22% 
B Jason Pawlowski 4 13 8 61.90% 
B Raj Bharwani 6 20 13 60.61% 

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 
B Ben Watson 6 18 12 60.00% 
B Todd Larkin 8 25 17 59.52% 
B Josephus Namoco 4 14 10 58.33% 
B Brad Stauffer 3 7 5 58.33% 
B Tim O'neill 3 7 5 58.33% 
B Kris Petren 9 31 23 57.41% 
B Dan Hogan 8 24 18 57.14% 
B Mike Rochary 0 12 9 57.14% 
B John Staff 7 22 17 56.41% 
B Kevin Bradford 6 18 15 54.55% 
B Brian Skapura 8 26 22 54.17% 
B James Moffett 7 21 18 53.85% 
B Angel Dizon 3 8 7 53.33% 
B Marty Alexander 6 14 13 51.85% 
B Michael Reel 7 20 19 51.28% 
B Sergio Herrera 8 23 22 51.11% 
B Joshua Sanderlin 7 18 18 50.00% 
B Jim Dudley 6 15 15 50.00% 
B Charlie Evans 4 12 12 50.00% 
B Bill Wolfgang 3 6 6 50.00% 
B Pat Moran 3 6 6 50.00% 
B Rob Kennett 2 3 3 50.00% 
B Joe VanVoorhees 15 34 35 49.28% 
B Michael Simione 19 50 52 49.02% 
B Timothy Lawrenson 8 19 20 48.72% 
B Eli Gonzalez 4 10 11 47.62% 
B Kelly England 7 17 19 47.22% 
B David Rogers 5 14 16 46.67% 
B Brian Bradford 4 7 8 46.67% 
B "Fat" Matt Mariam 7 18 21 46.15% 
B Jack Gillon 8 22 26 45.83% 
B Brittany Cook 7 15 18 45.45% 
B Jim Hendry 7 15 18 45.45% 
B Max Behrens 8 19 23 45.24% 
B Dustin Rubin 8 20 25 44.44% 
B Marcus Pyne 5 13 17 43.33% 
B Pat Logsdon 6 14 19 42.42% 
B David Wenninger 6 15 21 41.67% 
B Walt Seiberling 4 10 14 41.67% 
B William "Billy" Powell 4 10 14 41.67% 
B James Mayers 8 16 23 41.03% 
B BJ Barchesky 5 11 16 40.74% 
B W Paul Simonsen Jr 6 11 16 40.74% 



Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Shooting 
Singles Leaders through Week 13 

Other Shooters 

C League Leaders 

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 
C Jason Mallow 7 33 6 84.62% 
C Henry "Ice" Harper 12 53 10 84.13% 
C Mike Wood 5 22 5 81.48% 
C John Grills 7 31 8 79.49% 
C Dwayne Lundmark 5 16 5 76.19% 
C Ahmed Mohammad 6 18 6 75.00% 
C Rich Lewis 9 33 12 73.33% 
C Michael A Lotz 6 24 9 72.73% 
C David Bullett 7 28 11 71.79% 
C Jim Rather 8 25 11 69.44% 
C Jason Sousa 8 33 15 68.75% 
C Jim Hentschel 6 18 9 66.67% 
C Matt Drago 7 18 9 66.67% 
C Mike Cruse 4 14 7 66.67% 
C Rodney Bise 3 12 6 66.67% 
C Anne Levine 1 2 1 66.67% 
C Dean Wetherby 12 45 24 65.22% 
C Tim Lawrence 7 21 12 63.64% 
C Brittany Cook 7 19 11 63.33% 
C Chris Kwiatkow 6 19 11 63.33% 
C Lisa Bayles 5 15 9 62.50% 
C Robert Conner 4 15 9 62.50% 
C Chris Bertrand 7 20 13 60.61% 
C Dennis Legislador 8 20 13 60.61% 
C William "Billy" Powell 5 18 12 60.00% 
C Bob Waldecker 10 34 23 59.65% 
C Jake Munroe 7 25 17 59.52% 
C Sean Westworth 5 16 11 59.26% 
C Keith Elphick 4 12 9 57.14% 
C Colt Whisenant 5 17 13 56.67% 
C George Quinn 7 15 12 55.56% 
C John Moon 7 23 19 54.76% 
C Joseph Shead II 7 18 15 54.55% 
C Bill "Dad" Beard 12 30 27 52.63% 
C Scott Douglas 8 17 16 51.52% 
C Rob Rosenthal 12 35 34 50.72% 
C Cory Padin 6 18 18 50.00% 
C Michelle? 1 3 3 50.00% 
C Rob Aruta 9 25 26 49.02% 
C Ebony Anderson 5 13 14 48.15% 
C Laura Wilkinson 7 20 22 47.62% 
C Dan Fowler 7 20 22 47.62% 
C Jeremy Lucier 6 17 19 47.22% 

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 
C Jeremy Lucier 6 17 19 47.22% 
C Jon Bertrand 6 11 13 45.83% 
C Matt Centrowitz 6 11 13 45.83% 
C Mark Vilkaitis 9 24 30 44.44% 
C Mike Hruskoci 5 8 10 44.44% 
C Bill Allen 4 6 9 40.00% 
C Bill Fraser 3 7 11 38.89% 
C Duncan Saville 4 8 13 38.10% 
C Coby Dolan 8 17 28 37.78% 
C Jeff Love 6 11 19 36.67% 
C Jeremy Hare 5 11 19 36.67% 
C Kathy Young 7 12 21 36.36% 
C Laura Jeffery 6 12 21 36.36% 
C Tom Carnes 4 7 14 33.33% 
C David Leighton-Lucas 4 4 8 33.33% 
C Normon Greene 8 13 29 30.95% 
C Jenna Wagoner 10 14 34 29.17% 
C Kim Duvall 3 5 13 27.78% 
C Jad Chamseddine 7 8 22 26.67% 

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 
B John Flanagan 9 17 25 40.48% 
B Marlin Maddoux 8 18 27 40.00% 
B JD Meade 9 19 29 39.58% 
B Adam O'Donovan 5 7 11 38.89% 
B John Kinney 7 15 24 38.46% 
B Ryan Schulz 5 9 15 37.50% 
B Benjamin Horton 12 20 34 37.04% 
B Rich Dorman 6 10 17 37.04% 
B Neil Foley 7 12 21 36.36% 
B Larry Allen Burns 6 12 21 36.36% 
B John Hosky 7 14 25 35.90% 
B Josette Shelton 8 11 20 35.48% 
B Lance Kent 8 13 26 33.33% 
B Chris Peterson 6 10 20 33.33% 
B Kerri Munch 1 1 2 33.33% 
B Evan Bromfield 8 13 32 28.89% 
B Stephen Hubbard 8 11 28 28.21% 
B Skip Staggs 5 5 13 27.78% 
B Thom Tarter 7 7 20 25.93% 

C League Leaders 



Washington Area Darts Association 

All Star Points 
All Star Leaders through Week 13 

Shooter ASPts 
A  

5  
DeRemer, Doug 90 
Everett, John 84 
Bryant, Brett 63 
McGarrigle, Brian 51 
Daly, Mark 39 
Jackowski, TJ 36 
Mullins, Dave 33 
Watson, Ben 30 
Lane, Chris 27 
Hovey, Reid 26 
Walker, Don 18 
Cook, Kirk 17 
Murray, Dale 15 
Philips, Tee 12 
Robinson, Robbie 12 
Reel, Nathan 8 
Mubasherr, Faheem 7 
Fields, Kevin 5 
Moffett, James 5 
Faheem, Mubasherr 4 
Bradbury, Neil 4 
Best, Ryan 4 
Taylor, Duane 3 
Brennan, Michael 3 
Chris Lane 3 
Medina, Pete 2 

9  
Lankes, Chris 61 
Sarandos, Mike 55 
Skapura, Brian 49 
Cook, Ed 46 
Allen, Ray 45 
Crowder, Anthony 45 
Speidel, Mike 36 
Lewis, John 32 
Tucker, Mike 32 
Beach, Jesse 29 
Moore, Chris 28 
Kidd, Mark 26 
Quinn, KJ 21 
Dorn, Ralph 19 
Bradshaw, James 17 
Luong, Anthony 8 
Herndon, Todd 8 
Larkin, Todd 6 
Surgeon, Dave 6 
Drewett, Larry 4 

Shooter ASPts 
B  

1  
Haas, Joel 82 
Hosky, John 36 
Behrens, Max 28 
Simione, Mike 24 
Bromfield, Evan 16 
Petren, Kris 16 
Wenninger, David 14 
Sanderlin, Josh 14 
Mayers, James 14 
Vitchers, Charlie 13 
Herrera, Sergio 13 
Powell, Billy 11 
Lambert, Erik 10 
Clark, Lewis 7 
Ottinger, Joe 5 
Abdel-Nour, Christian 4 
Horton, Ben 4 
Quinn, George 4 
Shelton, Josette 3 
Haaker, Ryan 3 
Carr, Larry 2 
Rubin, Dustin 2 

3  
Staff, John 24 
Simione, Mike 21 
Nam, Josef 18 
Wenger, Eric 14 
Sadlier, Sean 9 
Hunt, Addison 8 
Bradford, Kevin 6 
Medina, Joe (Pete?) 6 
Audet, John 6 
Foley, Neil 4 
Slattery, Jack 3 
Desai, Mona 3 
O'Donovan, Adam 3 
Bragdon, Derek 3 
Bradford, Brian 2 
Dudley, Jim 2 
Lawrence, Tim 2 
Avedikian, Rick 1 

Shooter ASPts 
B  

6  
Moffett, James 22 
McDaniel, Dave 22 
VanVoorhees, Joe 19 
Lemelin, Billy 15 
Medina, Pete 15 
Clark, Kevin 14 
Reel, Nathan 11 
Reel, Mike 9 
Watson, Ben 9 
Fields, Kevin 7 
Tarter, Thom 7 
Keyes, Steve 4 
Alexander, Marty 4 
Maddoux, Marlin 3 
O'Neill, Tim 3 
Alexander, Nick 3 
England, Kelly 2 
Holmlund, Bryce 2 
Bartlett, Kelly 2 

7  
VanVoorhees, Joe 31 
Muehlib, Brian 31 
Ermatinger, Chris 15 
Thompson, Todd 14 
Burkhardt, Adam 12 
Pyne, Marcus 8 
Robinson, Robbie 7 
Best, Ryan 7 
Mirilovich, Matt 5 
Seiberling, Walt 5 
Lane, Chris 2 



Washington Area Darts Association 

All Star Points 
All Star Leaders through Week 13 

Good sportsmanship 

and proper dart 

e que e shall be the 

prevailing a tude at 

all WADA Events. Our 

league depends on our 

members and how you 

represent yourselves at 

our host 

establishments. 

WADA 2016 Annual 
Member’s Meeting 

Saturday, May 14th, 2016 
at The Revolution Fairfax 

Many events planned for a 
big day of WADA darts! 

1. May Board Meeting 

2. Captain’s Meetings 

3. Membership Forum 

4. Tournament Planning 
Committee Meeting 

5. Winter All Stars 

6. Awards Banquet 

7. Flight School 

8. Player’s Challenge 

9. Luck of the Draw 

Shooter ASPts 
C  

2  
Sousa, Jason 40 
Munroe, Jake 27 
Lewis, Richard 20 
Dolan, Coby 18 
Douglas, Scott 17 
Mallow, Jason 16 
Aruta, Rob 16 
Grills, John 13 
Crowley. Todd 9 
Lucas, David 9 
Greene, Normon 9 
Wilkinson, Laura 9 
Kwiatkow, Chris 8 
Padin, Cory 8 
Rather, Jim 8 
Centrowitz, Matt 6 
Legislader, Dennis 6 
Shead, Joe 6 
Love, Jeff 4 
Hare, Jeremy 4 
Hanks, Dan 4 
Priest, Chelsea 3 
Puerto, Monica 2 
Chamseddine, Jad 2 
Fraser, Bill 1 

4  
Harper, Henry 43 
Wetherby, Dean 38 
Beard, Bill "Dad" 24 
Walsh, Frank 18 
Lawrence, Tim 16 
Waldecker, Bob 15 
Anderson, Ebony 14 
Powell, Billy 13 
Vilkaitis, Mark 12 
Rosenthal, Rob 12 
Stewart, Rose 11 
Conner, Robert 10 
Westworth, Sean 10 
Quinn, George 7 
Wagoner, Jenna 5 
Young, Kathy 4 
Jeffery, Laura 4 
Elphick, Keith 4 
Beard, Jason 3 
Stephens, Ryan 2 

7  
Lucier, Jeremy 26 
Hruskoci, Mike 22 
Bertrand, Jon 20 
Walton, Dave 12 
Saville, Duncan 12 
Goodrum, Matt 5 

Shooter ASPts 
B  

10  
Skapura, Brian 70 
Lowrance, Chris 38 
Moore, Chris 33 
Cook, Ed 31 
McDevitt, Danny 30 
Crowder, Anthony 30 
Jones, Mack 28 
Larkin, Todd 25 
Mariam, Matt 18 
Drago, Matt 15 
Dorman, Rich 14 
Peterson, Chris 14 
Gillon, Jack 13 
Cook, Brittany 13 
Lachance, Bill 4 
Pawlawski, Jason 3 
Best, Joe 3 
Schulz, Ryan 3 
Atencio, Josh 2 

C  
9  

Bayles, Lisa 4 
Cook, Brittany 4 
Bise, Rodney 1 
Mohammed, Ahmed 1 
Bertrand, Chris 1 
Drago, Matt 1 

11  
Bertrand, Chris 25 
Fowler, Dan 21 
Moon, John 18 
Mohammed, Ahmed 11 
Drago, Matt 11 
Cook, Brittany 8 
Sacks, Justin 5 
Bise, Rodney 4 
Moore, Brinkley 4 
Hentschel, Jim 3 
Lotz, Michael 3 
Bullett, Dave 3 
Bayles, Lisa 2 
Cruse, Mike 2 
Allen, Bill 2 
Degennaro, George 1 



Rocket Bar!
714 7th St. NW, DC!

(chinatown metro)!
!

3 Events!
2pm: cricket!

4pm: 501!
6pm: cork calls!

!
$5 entry fee for each event!

!

100% cash payback! !
!

Double elimination format!
Winners bracket: best of 3!

losers bracket: single game!
!

Cash prizes! drink specials!!
!

registration begins at 1:30!

SPRING  FEVER!
Darts Tournament!

!

Saturday, April 23!
!

rocketbardc.com! wadadarts.org!


